

PRESS RELEASE

THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL FOR NATURAL JUSTICE

Issued By: The Board of Trustees of the ITNJ

DATE: Wednesday 14 November 2018

TREATY COUNCIL (FOR THE UNITED TRIBAL NATIONS) AUSTRALIA

As of its recent meeting in Melbourne, Australia, members of the Treaty Council unanimously passed the following resolution:

"The Treaty Council accepts the exclusive jurisdiction of the International Tribunal for Natural Justice in relation to any and all legal or jurisdictional or human rights or commercial disputes which may arise. It is proposed that local and national disputes be determined according to indigenous lore and custom, as may be appropriate and that international disputes be determined according to the national law of the parties, as may be appropriate, all such taking into account the dictates of the natural law and justice as appropriate and just in all the circumstances."

The Treaty Council under the jurisdiction of The International Tribunal for Natural Justice, an International Court, will enable economic partnerships with domestic and international corporations, in a fair and equitable way.

The Treaty Council was established to assist the First Nations People of The Great Southern Land, now known as Australia, the oldest continuous living culture on earth. The Treaty Council will also represent on request the Sovereign First Nations People worldwide.

Alex Wymarra *Treaty Council*

ABOUT THE ITNJ: The ITNJ is the world's first people powered tribunal that operates independently of governments and corporations, and is therefore willing to issue rulings against those organisations based on Natural Law, where agents of governments and /or corporations have caused harm or loss to living men and women.

FOR PRINT QUALITY PHOTOGRAPHS PLEASE CONTACT: *media@itnj.org* FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT: *www.itnj.org* CONTACT: *press@itnj.org* TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE ITNJ: *www.itnj.org / www.itnjcommitee.org* TO LEARN ABOUT THE ITNJ JUDICIAL COMMISSION: *www.commission.itnj.org*

